
SADHNA BROADCAST LIMITED 
                                                                 CIN: L92100DL1994PLC059093 

Registered Office: 37, Second Floor, Rani Jhansi Road, Motia Khan, Paharganj, New Delhi‐ 110055 
Email ID: cbnl.delhi@gmail.com, Website: www.sadhna.com 

Phone: 91‐11‐23552627, Fax No.: 91‐11‐23524610 
 
 

	
Date:	04.12.2024	

	
To,		 	
	
BSE	Limited	
Phiroze	Jeejeebhoy	Towers,	
Dalal	Street,	
Mumbai‐400001	
	
Scrip	Code:	540821	

	
	Metropolitan	Stock	Exchange	Limited	
	205(A),	2nd	Floor,	Piramal	Agastya	Corporate	Park,							
	Kamani	Junction,	LBS	Road,	Kurla	(West),	
	Mumbai‐400070	
	
		Scrip	Symbol:	SADHNA	
	

 
Sub:	Submission	of	disclosure	under	Regulation	30	read	with	part	A	of	Schedule	III	of	
SEBI	(Listing	Obligations	and	Disclosure	Requirements)	Regulations,	2015	

Dear Sir/Madam,  

We would like to inform you that the Company has received GST demand and penalty order 
from the office of Principal Commissioner, CGST, Delhi North. 

The requisite information as per Sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule III under 
Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
is given as Annexure-“A”. 

Kindly consider and take our submission in your records. 

Thanking You. 
 
For	Sadhna	Broadcast	Limited	
	
	
	
	
BAL	MUKUND	TIWARI	 	
Managing	Director	 	
DIN:	02566683	
	
Place:	New	Delhi	 	
 
Encl: Annexure-A 
 
 
 



SADHNA BROADCAST LIMITED 
                                                                 CIN: L92100DL1994PLC059093 

Registered Office: 37, Second Floor, Rani Jhansi Road, Motia Khan, Paharganj, New Delhi‐ 110055 
Email ID: cbnl.delhi@gmail.com, Website: www.sadhna.com 

Phone: 91‐11‐23552627, Fax No.: 91‐11‐23524610 
 
 

Annexure‐“A”	
 
 
S	No.	 Particulars	 Details	
1. Name of the authority Principal Commissioner, CGST, Delhi North 
2. Nature and details of the 

action(s) taken, initiated or 
order(s) passed 

Demand of CENVAT credit wrongly taken and / 
or utilized amounting to Rs. 9,58,96,469/- and 
penalty of Rs, 9,58,96,469/-.

3. Date of receipt of direction or 
order, including any ad-
interim or interim orders, 
or any other  communication 
from the 
authority 

November 19, 2024 

4. Details of the 
violation(s)/contravention(s)
committed or alleged to be 
committed 

The Officer has disallowed CENVAT credit of Rs. 
9,58,96,469/- wrongly availed in violation of 
provisions of rules 2(1), 3(1), 9(1) and 9(6) of 
the CENVAT Credit Rules, 2004 read with 
Finance Act, 1994 and Section 174 of the CGST 
Act, 2017. 

5. Impact on financial, 
operation or other activities 
of the listed entity, 
quantifiable in monetary 
terms to the extent possible 

Rs. 9,58,96,469/- (Demand Amount) and Rs. 
9,58,96,469/- (Penalty Amount) 

 
 
 
 
 
 


		2024-12-04T17:00:42+0530
	BAL MUKUND TIWARI




